शिक्षा निरेशालय उपनास हिन्प्र

0 7 APK 2017

REGISTERED POST MOST IMMEDIATE

No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 03/2016-SCERT/G

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Telephone No. 0177-2653120, 2653386, 2653575, Extn. 234 Fax:

E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated:

Shimla-171001

the

April, 2017

From: -

The Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

To

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education,

in Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

5 Days Training Programme for Dy. Directors from 10.04.2017 to

14.04.2017 in SCERT.

Memo:

Your attention is invited to SCERT Solan letter Number-SCERT-SLN/Trainings-2017/-1478-91-dated: 25.03.2017 on the subject cited above.

You are, therefore directed to attend the above said training programme to be conducted by the SCERT Solan w.e.f. 10.04.2017 to 14.04.2017. Your participation is mandatory /compulsory in this training programmes. Noncompliance of orders will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as warranted under the rule will be initiated against the defaulters.

Further, on completion of the training programme he/she shall submit the feedback report on the proforma to the head of institution who will send the same to the Department for taking further action.

Kindly Personal Attention may be given to the matter.

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

(a) a

Endst. No. Copy to:-

Even Dated:

Shimla-171001

the April, 2017

The Principal, State Council of Educational research and Training Solan, District 86lan, Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. his letter Number referred above. (Regd. Post)

The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.

Guard file.

Mul

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh